

University of Dhaka

Masters in Japanese Studies **Japan Study Center**

Admission Notice

Applications are invited from intending candidates for admission into the "Masters in Japanese Studies" (July, 2013 Session). This programme offers extensive courses on Japan's politics, economy, society and culture. The functional competence in Japanese Language will also be provided. Successful completion of this programme will enable the students for Ph.D. in Japanese Studies at home or aboard. The application criteria and procedures are given below:

Applicants having at least 2nd class (CGPA of at least 2.50 out of 4.00) Bachelor (Hons) Degree or 2nd class Bachelor degree in Pass Course with 2nd class Masters degree in any discipline may apply. Applicants having any third division / class in academic life cannot apply.

The Applicants will have to collect the prescribed application form from the office of the Japan Study Center (JSC) on payment of TK 1,000.00 (One Thousand only) during the working hours. The last date of submission of application is 31 July, 2013.

The Admission test will be held on August 2, 2013 from 10 AM -11 AM at the Arts Building of Dhaka University.

The selection of students will be made on the basis of performance in the written test and Viva-voce.

Contact Address: Japan Study Center 1035 Arts Building, Dhaka University

Tel: 9661900 Ext. 4606, Cell: 01710-827216

GD-2589



1 Minietry/Division

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

(A Company of Petrobangla) **Design & Development Division**

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস, গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ, এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

Invitation for Tender

<u>#</u>	Ministry/Division	Resources Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).
3	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
5	Invitation for	 5.1) Construction of 1-storied Deputy General Manager's Quarter at CGS Khulna under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project. (GTCL/D&D/CE/B-K/30/04/2013-2014, Date: 27-06-2013) 5.2) Construction of 1-storied (2-storied foundation) Office Building at CGS Khulna under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project. (GTCL/D&D/CE/B-K/30/05/2013-2014, Date: 27-06-2013)
KEY	INFORMATION	
6	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).

		at CGS Khulna under Bheran Pipeline Project. (GTCL/D&D/CE/B-K/30/05/2013-20	
KEY	INFORMATION	50 - 61°	22
6	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION	20	
7	Budget and source of funds	GOB	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
8	Tender publication date	03-07-2013.	
9	Tender last selling date	Date: 16-07-2013	Time: Up to 3:00pm.
10	Tender closing date and time	17-07-2013 at 12:00 noon.	
11	Tender opening date and time	11.1) 17-07-2013 at 2:00pm (SI No 11.2) 17-07-2013 at 2:15pm (SI No	
12	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	
	-Selling tender document (principal)	Funds Department Finance Division Gas Transmission Company Limite Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level- 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskator	ed (GTCL), 4)
	Selling tender document (others)	Not applicable.	The state of the s
	No conditions apply for sale, purch	ase or distribution of tender docum	nents
2 10	- Receiving tender document	Gas Transmission Company Lin Red Crescent Borak Tower (Leve Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.	(1843) M. H. 1864 (1864) 1865 M. S. 1865 M. 18
		 Bakhrabad Gas Distribution Co Liaison Office, House No. 222 Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206. 	\$4 (SEC) 52 (SEC)
		 Bangladesh Gas Fields Com Liaison Office, Petrobangla, Petr Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. 	(I)
	- Opening tender document	Gas Transmission Company Lim Red Crescent Borak Tower (Leve Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.	그러난 중에 가는 아랫동안을 모든다. 그리고 있다.
INFO	ORMATION FOR TENDERER	Y	
13	Eligibility of tenderer	Any individual(s)/firms(s) who stipulated in the Tender Data stipulated.	fulfill the qualification(s) criteria Sheet (TDS) and other conditions

44	Dries of tonder de	numant /TIA	of the tender do 2. Joint Venture, acceptable for t	cument, are eligible to participal Consortium or Associations his tender.	ite in the tender.
14	Price of tender doo Ref No.	Name of work	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/months
15	GTCL/D&D/CE/ B-K/30/04/2013- 2014	Construction of 1- storied Deputy General Manager' Quarter at CGS Khulna under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project	Arongghata, 's Khulna	1,50,000.00 (one lac fifty thousand) The tender security shall be in the form of a Bank Draft or Pay-Order. The tender security as a Bank Guarantee is not acceptable	6 months
	GTCL/D&D/CE/ B-K/30/05/2013- 2014	Construction of 1- storied (2-storied foundation) Office Building at CGS Khulna under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project	Arongghata, Khulna	2,00,000.00 (two lac) The tender security shall be in the form of a Bank Draft or Pay-Order. The tender security as a Bank Guarantee is not acceptable	6 months

16 | Name of official inviting tender

GTPR-44/12-13

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Civil Engineering Department, Design & Development Division.

Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road,

Fax No.

02-9356037

E-mail:

Not applicable

GD-2551

Deputy General Manager (Civil Engineering).

Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

Tel No.

02-9349724

20 The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings.



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives Local Government Division Urban Primary Health Care Services Delivery Project Project Management Unit (PMU) 5, Phoenix Road, Nagar Bhaban, 6th Floor, Dhaka Memo No. UPHCSDP/PMU/ENG/07/2013-15/520 Date: 02.07.2013

Request for Quotation

Request for Quotations for Procurement of Office **Furniture under Contract** Package No. GD-9

Quotation in sealed envelop is hereby invited for the purchase of office furniture from the supplier or manufacturer for Urban Primary Health Care Services Delivery Project. The quotation documents along with detailed specification and any further information may obtain from the PMU office during office hour until 21 July 2013 except government holidays. The quotation (including VAT & IT and carrying cost) will be received till 22 July 2013 up to 12.30pm and will be opened at 1:00pm on same day.

The price should be written both in figure and words. Quotations with any overwriting and fluiding on price/specification or both will not be accepted. Authority reserves the right to accept any quotation or

reject any or all the quotation without giving any reason thereof and in such case no compensation will be entertained.

Md. Abu Bakr Siddique **Project Director** Phone: 9550917

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

GD-2580

"পাঠ্যপুস্তক ভবন" ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০ বিজ্ঞপ্তি নংঃ পাঃপুঃ/ভাঃকাঃ ১২৮/২০০৩ (৪র্থ খণ্ড)/১৬৪ তারিখঃ ০২/০৭/২০১৩খ্রিঃ

তেজগাঁও ও টঙ্গী গুদামে কাগজ রিম আকারে আনলোডিং কাজের জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান

100	21	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	8	শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়।
111	١ ١	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি	8	জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড
				ঢাকা।
100	91	জেলা	8	ঢাকা।
1	\$311.V	p <u>ille Pall Marangara</u>	9525	

কাজের নাম আগত ট্রাক থেকে কাগজ রিম আকারে আনলোডিং করে গুদামের অভ্যন্তরে ১ম. ২য় ও ৩য় তলায় উপযুক্ত কর্তৃপক্ষের নির্দেশমত স্ট্যাক আকারে এবং প্যাকিং দ্রব্যাদি সাজিয়ে রাখার কাজ।

স্থানীয় উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র। ক্রয় পদ্ধতি বোর্ডের নিজস্ব তহবিল। ব্যয়ের উৎস নং-১৬৪ তাং ০২/০৭/২০১৩

দরপত্র নির্দেশিকার ঃ দরপত্র নির্দেশিকার মূল্য বাবদ ১,০০০/-(এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) চেয়ারম্যান, এনসিটিবি, ঢাকা-এর বরাবরে যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক থেকে ইস্যুকৃত

নির্দেশিকা ক্রয় করতে হবে। তেজগাঁও ও টঙ্গী গুদামের জন্য দরপত্রের সাথে ২৫,০০০/- (পঁচিশ হাজার) টাকার (ফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্র জামানত উপরের ৮নং ক্রমিকের নিয়মে দাখিল করতে

দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন), কক্ষ নং-৫১০ (৫ম তলা) অথবা উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক (ভান্ডার), কক্ষ বিক্রয়কারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা নং-৩০৬ (৩য় তলা), জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা। ০৪/০৮/২০১৩, অফিস চলাকালীন।

দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র দাখিলের ০৫/০৮/২০১৩, বেলা ২.০০টা। সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়

দাখিলের দরপত্র দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় দরদাতার যোগ্যতা

জিডি-২৫৭৫

সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড (৫ম তলা), ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা। তারিখঃ ০৫/০৮/২০১৩, বেলাঃ ৩.০০টা। কাগজের বেল/বান্ডিল/রিম/প্যাকেট/কার্টুন

পে-অর্ডার (ঢাকার জন্য) এবং ব্যাংক

ড্রাফট (ঢাকার বাইরের জন্য) জমা দিয়ে

আনলোডিং কাজে পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন, আয়কর প্রদানকারী, আর্থিকভাবে সচ্ছল, ট্রেড লাইসেন্সধারী ও নির্দেশিকায় বর্ণিত অন্যান্য যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন। দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত কাগজপত্রের বিবরণসহ দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের লেটারহেড সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে

চুক্তিপত্রের চুক্তিপত্র সম্পাদনের তারিখ থেকে ২ 1 36 (দুই) বছর। বোর্ড কোন কারণ না দর্শিয়ে যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা

বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে।

ব্ৰজ গোপাল ভৌমিক

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ঢাকা ফোনঃ ৯৫৬৫৬৪৪



GD-2572

Sealed

Office of the Chief Engineer

Islamic University, Kushtia Bangladesh

Phone: 071-62201-06, Ext. 2212, 2244(Off)

Mobile: 01711-003146 Memo No:-Eng/I.U/2013/162

Date: 02-07-2013

Corrigendum

The tender notice Memo No:-Eng/I.U/2013/OTM/151 dated 16-06-2013 published in Daily Prothom Alo on 21-06-2013 is hereby amended for unavoidable circumstances the tender activities of package No. B (Lot-1,2,3,4,5,6) supply of furniture work will be stopped.

All other terms and conditions of the tender will be remain unchanged.

Engr. Md. Mokbul Hossain Chief Engineer Islamic University, Kushtia

the

competent

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd

Gazipur-1703 Website: www.spcbl.org.bd

hereby

are

Local Tender Notice

suppliers/manufacturers/dealers for procurement of the following items as

invited

per under noted schedule. Tender paper showing terms and conditions with specification will be available from the office of The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th Floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka-1000 during Sunday to Thursday between 10.00am to 2.00pm against an application in the letterhead pad from the respective firm.

No.	item(s)	of tender schedule	time for dropping of offer	for opening of tender	refundable) of schedule per set
1	6,00. Packet White Mat Board	07/07/2013 to 21/07/2013	12/08/2013 up to 4.00pm	13/08/2013 at 11.00am	Tk 200/- (two hundred)
2	5728 kgs Tolune	07/07/2013 to 21/07/2013	12/08/2013 up to 4.00pm	13/08/2013 at 11.00am	Tk 300/- (three hundred)

Earnest money @ 5% (three percent) of the total tendered amount shall have to be submitted in the form of DD/Pay-Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee along with the tender in favour of "The Security Printing | Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur." Tender without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender(s) addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in Corporation's Office at Gazipur and its above addressed Liaison Office. Tender may also be sent through postal/courier services which must reach at Corporations Office, Gazipur within the scheduled deadline mentioned above. But all the tender(s) to be received will be opened together at Corporation's Office, Gazipur as per schedule mentioned above in presence of tenderer(s) if any. 1(one) tender schedule is applicable only for one offer. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

> Md. Kalimulla General Manager Phone-9205116

> > পাওনাদার

দেনাদার

GD-2581

BDBL

বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লিমিটেড কারওয়ান বাজার শাখা, ঢাকা ।

অর্থঋণ আদালত আইন, ২০০৩ এর (১২) ধারার বিধান মতে

নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

–বনাম–

বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, কারওয়ান বাজার ব্রাঞ্চ।

১)রিয়াল পাইপ ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিঃ,ঘোষবাগ, জিরাবো, আওলিয়া, ঢাকা

২) জনাব এম এ হানিফ মিয়া,পিতা-আব্দুর রব মিয়া,ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক,রিয়াল পাইপ ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিঃ,গ্রাম-রামভদ্রপুর, ডাক-রামভদ্রপুর, থানা-ভেদেরগঞ্জ, জেলা-শরিয়তপুর

৩) জনাব মোঃ সানোয়ার হোসেন,পিতা-মৃত আহম্মদ আলী মৃধা,পরিচালক,রিয়াল পাইপ ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিঃ,গ্রাম-কান্দাইল, ডাক-জিরাবো,থানা-আন্তলিযা, জেলা-ঢাকা

এতদারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাইতেছে যে ,পাওনাদারের ৩১-১২-২০১২ইং তারিখস্থিত পাওনা ৪,০৭,৪২,৫২৫.০০ (চার কোটি সাত লক্ষ বিয়াল্লিশ হাজার পাচঁশত পচিশ টাকা) টাকা এবং পরবর্তি সুদ ও খরচের টাকা আদায়ের নিমিত্তে দেনাদারগণের নিম্ন-তফসিল ভুক্ত বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে) নিম্ন বর্ণিত শর্তে আগামী ৩১-০৭-১৩ইং তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ টার মধ্যে নিলামে বিক্রয়ের জন্য সহি স্বাক্ষরিত সীলমোহরকৃত টেভার আহবান করা যাইতেছে ঃ-

প্রত্যেক দরদাতা অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিসহ তাহাদের নিজস্ব প্যাডে বা সাদা কাগজে স্পষ্ট অক্ষরে নিলাম ক্রেতার নাম, ঠিকানা, প্রদন্ত দর (অংক ও কথায়)এবং দর অনুর্ধ্ব ১০.০০ লাখ টাকা হলে ২০%, ১০.০০ লাখ টাকার অধিক হতে ৫০.০০ লাখ টাকা পর্যন্ত হলে ১৫% এবং দর ৫০.০০ লাখ টাকার বেশী হলে ১০% এর সমপরিমান টাকা জামানত স্বরূপ বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লিঃ কারওয়ান বাজার ব্রাঞ্চ-এর অনুকুলে প্রনীত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বা পে-অর্ডার সহ দরপত্র সরাসরি অত্র শাখায় রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে দাখিল করিবেন এবং ঐ দিন বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকার সময়ে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হইবে

দরদাতার দরপত্র গৃহীত হওয়ার পরবর্তী ৩০/৬০/৯০(আইনত যেটা প্রযোজ্য) দিবসের মধ্যে কৃতকার্য দরদাতা সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করিবেন এবং তাহা করিতে ব্যর্থ হইলে জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত হইবে। তবে উল্লেখ থাকে যে, সর্বোচ্চ দর গ্রহনের বিষয়টি ব্যাংকের বিবেচনা সাপেক্ষ

ইচ্ছুক দরদাতাগণ তফসিল বর্ণিত সম্পত্তি পরিদর্শন করিতে পারিবেন ও বিস্তারিত তথ্য জানিবার জন্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ব্যাংক শাখায় যোগাযোগ করিতে পারিবেন। দেনাদারগণের নিকট সরকারী/আধাসরকারী বা যে কোন পাওনাদারের পাওনা বা দাবী থাকলে তা' পরিশোধের কোন দায়-দায়িত্ব ব্যাংকের উপর বর্তাইবে না।

সম্পত্তি রেজিস্ট্রেশন সংক্রাম্ত যাবতীয় খরচ ও ক্রয়কৃত সম্পত্তির ট্যাক্স/ভ্যাটসহ অন্যান্য যাবতীয় খরচ ক্রেতাকে বহন করতে হবে।

তফসিলভুক্ত ০২ লটের সম্পত্তির জন্য একত্রে (পৃথক পৃথক দর উলেখ পূর্বক) অথবা যে কোন একটি লটের সম্পত্তির জন্যও দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাইবে। তবে, তফসিলভুক্ত কোন লটের সম্পত্তির জন্য দরপত্র দাখিল করা হচ্ছে তা' নির্দিষ্টভাবে দরপত্রে উলেখ করিতে হইবে।

সম্পত্তির তফসিল

লট নং-১)	জেলা-ঢাকা, থানা-আগুলিয়া, মৌজা-তৈয়বপুর, জেএল নং-সিএস-৬০৪, এসএ-১১৯, আরএস-১১৭, খতিয়ান নং-এসএ-১১, আরএস-১২৭, দাগ নং-সিএস ও এসএ-০১, আরএস-১৯, জমির পরিমাণ-৪০ শতক এবং তদুপরিস্থিত প্রকল্পের দালান-কোঠা, যন্ত্রপাতি, বৈদ্যুতিক সরঞ্জমাদি,ইত্যাদি				
লট নং-২)	জেলা ঢাকা, থানা-আগুলিয়া, মৌজা-তৈয়বপুর, জেএল-সিএস-৬০৪, এসএ-১১৯, আরএস-১১৭, খতিয়ান নং-সিএস-২১৯/২০,এসএ-৪০২,আরএস-২১৮ ও ২১৯, নামজারী-২১৮,২১৯/কাত, দাগ নং-সিএস ও এসএ-৯, আরএস-১৪২,১৫৯, নামজারী-				

১৪২,১৫৯, জমির পরিমান-৩৩ শতক ও ৫ শতক মোট ৩৮ শতক

মোঃ খালিদ হোসেন ডেপুটি জেনারেল ম্যানেজার বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লি: কারওয়ান বাজার ব্রাঞ্চ, ঢাকা ফোন: ০২-৯১৪৪১৭৩